

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

3rd Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Assam::Ulubari, Guwahati-781007:: email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in, Tel: 0361-2462677 Notice No. AIWTDS/42/2017/385 Dated, Guwahati, the 10th July'2019

NATIONAL OPEN COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT

Name of Project Assam Inland Water Transport Project (AIWTP) 1 Loan Credit No./ Grant No. IBRD-P4830

The Government of India has applied for financing from the World Bank towards cost of the Assam IWT Project. Under the project. State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) invites Request for Bid (RFB) through National Open Competitive bidding process from reputed vessel/ship/boat manufacturers or any eligible bidders having requisite experience, for "Survey, Retrofitting, Repairs and Class Certification of existing 15 (fifteen) nos. of steel passenger vessels of Inland Water Transport, Assam".

Complete documents of the RFB shall be available on website www.assamtenders.gov.in http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in and www.aiwtdsociety.in from 12-07-2019. Intending bidders are required to register at e-tender portal of the Assam Govt. www.assamtenders.gov.in and participate through e-tender portal only. The last date and time of submission of Bid is 14th August'2019 at 14 00 hours.

> (V.Mittal, IAS) State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007

Memo No.RFB No. AIWTDS/42/2017/ A Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to :- Dated, Guwahati, the 10th July'2019

2. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in one leading English National daily (Preferably in the Hindustan Times/Times of India/The Hindu - Delhi edition and in English and Assamese News Papers of Assam (Preferably in The Assam Tribune, The Telegraph etc.). 5(five) copies of Notice are enclosed herewith for favour of his information and necessary action. Bill may submit to the office of the undersigned for settlement of payment. 2. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for appraisal to the Principal Secretary, Transport, Assam.

3. OSD to the State Project Director, AIWTD Society, Dispur, for appraisal to the SPD, AIWTDS.

4. The Director, IWT Directorate, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.

5. The Executive Engineer, IWT Division, Guwahati, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.

6. The Executive Engineer, IWT Division, Dibrugarh, Chowkidingee, Dibrugarh.

5. The Office Notice Board.

State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society